CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO



DAVID CHIU City Attorney

OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY

KERNE H. O. MATSUBARA Deputy City Attorney

Direct Dial: (415) 554-4631 Email: kerne.matsubara@sfcityatty.org

May 22, 2024

Angela Calvillo, Clerk of the Board Board of Supervisors 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place, Room 244 San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Re: RESOLUTION AND TOLLING AGREEMENT: Claim Nos. 23-01512 to 23-01517 and 23-01520 to 23-01523 - Maplebear, Inc. - Gross Receipts, Homelessness Gross Receipts, and Payroll Expense Tax Dispute

Dear Ms. Calvillo:

Attached please find electronic copies of a proposed resolution and tolling agreement regarding the above referenced claims for Board of Supervisors approval.

The following is a list of accompanying documents:

- Resolution
- Tolling Agreement

The following person may be contacted regarding this matter:

Kerne H. O. Matsubara Deputy City Attorney (415) 554-4631 Kerne.Matsubara@sfcityatty.org

Very truly yours,

DAVID CHIU City Attorney

Keellatter

Kerne H. O. Matsubara Deputy City Attorney

City Hall • 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place, Suite 234 • San Francisco, California 94102-4682 Reception: (415) 554-4700 • Facsimile: (415) 554-4745